


NAS15-10000 
  Mod 2066 

 

B-2 

28. ARRA Schedule Incentive    

29. Total Contract Value for Schedule 3   13,701,033 

30. Total Contract Value for Schedules 1, 2, & 3   17,629,695,401 

  
C)  Reserved 
 
D)  Reserved 
 
E)  Reserved  
 
F)  Base Fee.  Effective October 1, 1999, a Base fee pool is added to the contract.  Base fee is defined in 
Attachment J-1, Section III.1. Base fee will be paid in monthly installments based on percent of completion of 
the work as determined by the Contracting Officer. 
 
G)  Reserved  
 

(End of Clause) 
 
B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) 
 
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, 

and excluding special ARRA funding specified in (c) below, the total amount allotted by the 
Government to this contract is $ .  This allotment is for all items, and covers the 
following estimated period of performance:  From November 15, 1993, through approximately May 
13, 2014. 

 
(b) An additional amount of $  is obligated under this contract for payment of fee. 
 
(c) An additional amount of $  of ARRA funding is obligated under this contract specifically 

for the payment of cost and fee for performance of the ARRA-funded effort and requirements 
specified in Clause B.1, Schedule 3/CLIN 3, and as otherwise described in Modification 1602.  
Purchase Request No. 4200314848 provides the full amount of ARRA funding associated with this 
modification. 

 
     (End of Clause) 
 
B.3 SCOPE OF WORK 
 
The Contractor shall, except as otherwise provided, furnish the personnel, facilities, materials, services, 
and management necessary to accomplish the requirements set forth in Section C, Statement of Work, 
and as specified elsewhere in the contract. 
 

(End of clause) 
 
B.4 SUPERSEDURE 
 
This contract is the definitive contract contemplated by Letter Contract NAS15-10000, and supersedes 
in its entirety said letter contract and modifications 1-18, modifications 21-38, 40-47, modifications 49-
54, modification 62, and modification 63 (DDP #222). All work performed, technical direction given, 
costs incurred, and payments made under said letter contract shall be deemed to have been 
performed, given, incurred, or made under this contract. The cost and fee(s) established in this 
definitive contract represent full and complete settlement of letter contract  
NAS15-10000 and the changes cited above and modifications thereto.  They do not represent a 
settlement of any modifications not referenced above, nor Boeing's claim submitted under 2-1150-94-
0434 dated January 3, 1995. 
 

(End of Clause) 
 

 

(b) (4)

(b) (4)

(b) (4)

(b) (4)

(b) (4)

(b) (4)



NAS15-10000 
  Mod 2066 

 

B-3 

B.5 OPTION(S) TO EXTEND COMPLETION DATE  (JSC 52.217-90) (OCT 1996)   
 
The Government may require the Contractor to continue performing services under this contract.  The 
Contracting Officer may exercise options by issuance of a unilateral contract modification 30 days or 
more before the completion date set forth in Section F.  Should the option(s) be exercised, the resultant 
contract will include all terms and conditions of the basic contract as it exists at the time the option is 
exercised, except for increases in estimated cost and fee and other changes indicated below.   
 
 

  
OPTION 1* 

 
OPTION 2* 

 
OPTION 3** 

 
OPTION 4** 

 
Clause B.1--Cost and 
Fee increased as follows:     

Exhibit A  Estimated Cost 
(Line 1)  

Estimated Cost (Line 2) 

FY2004 Forward  
Performance Award Fee 
(Line 8) 

 
Total Contract Value 
(Line 22)  $  157,606,885   $  159,388,434   $  158,177,766   $   160,033,786  

 
 

 
March 31, 2007 

 
Sep 30, 2007 

 
March 31, 2008 

 
Sep 30, 2008 

 *These Options were exercised under contract modification 1308. 
**These Options were exercised under contract modification 1365.                              

 
 

(End of Clause) 
 

[END OF SECTION] 
 

(b) (4)




